GOTHIC REPRODUCTION LIMITED

In accordance with Rule 4.16 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, notice is hereby given that I, Peter Joseph Beirne, of Grant Thornton, Lees House, 21 Dyke Road, Brighton, East Sussex, was appointed Liquidator of the above-named Company by Members and Creditors on 14th April 1987.

P. J. Beirne, Liquidator.

15th April 1987.

(341)

APPOINTMENT OF JOINT ADMINISTRATIVE RECEIVERS AND MANAGERS

J. T. B. STEELS (DELAMERE) LIMITED

Company No. 1678743

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 46 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that on 5th March 1987, we, Michael John Hore and James Kenneth Rees Jones, of Bernard House, Piccadilly Plaza, Manchester M1 4DI, were appointed Joint Administrative Receivers under the powers contained in a debenture dated 17th September 1984 giving the holder, The Royal Bank of Scotland Plc, a fixed and floating charge over the whole of the property of the Company.

M. J. Hore J. K. Rees Jones

10th March 1987.

(250)

SEFTON MANUFACTURING CO. (BOLTON) LIMITED Company No. 615612

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 46 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that on 5th April 1987, we, Michael John Hore and James Kenneth Jones, of Bernard House, Piccadilly Plaza, Manchester M1 4DJ, were appointed Joint Administrative Receivers under the powers contained in a debenture dated 12th February 1985 giving the holder, Lloyds Bank plc, a fixed and floating charge over the whole of the property of the Company.

M. J. Hore J. K. Rees Jones

4th March 1987.

(249)

POLLIACK INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Registered No. 950773

Name of Joint Administrative Receivers: E. Klempka and A. J. Barrett.

Address: Cloth Hall Court, Infirmary Street, Leeds LS1 2HT.

Date of Appointment: 3rd April 1987.

By whom Appointed: Royal Bank of Scotland Plc.

Date and Description of Instrument under which Appointment made: Debenture, 21st May 1981. (266)

S. POLLIACK LIMITED

Registered No. 128091

Name of Joint Administrative Receivers: E. Klempka and A. J. Barrett.

Address: Cloth Hall Court, Infirmary Street, Leeds LS1 2HT.

Date of Appointment: 3rd April 1987.

By whom Appointed: Royal Bank of Scotland Plc.

Date and Description of Instrument under which Appointment made: Debenture, 21st May 1981. (267)

ADMINISTRATION ORDER

CELLULAR ONE LTD.

Nature of Business: CELLNET RETAILER. Administration Order made: 6th April 1987.

35)

P. J. Hughes-Holland, Administrator

ROTHERHAM UNITED FOOTBALL CLUB LIMITED

Nature of Business: FOOTBALL CLUB.

Administration Order made: 13th April 1987.

(255)

D. J. Stokes. Administrator

MEETING OF CREDITORS

ALPINE FINE ARTS LIMITED

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 98 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a Meeting of the Creditors of the above-named Company will be held at 33-34 Chancery Lane, London WC2A IEW, on 27th April 1987, at 10.30 in the forenoon, for the purposes mentioned in sections 99 and 100 of the Insolvency Act 1986, i.e. the nomination of a Liquidator, and the appointment of a Liquidation Committee.

The Meetings will be held on 23rd April and 24th April 1987.

A list of names and addresses of the Company's Creditors will be available for inspection at 33-34 Chancery Lane, London WC2A 1EW.

By Order of the Board.

P. M. Grima, Director

13th April 1987.

(829)

In the High Court of Justice No. 003650 of 1981

In the Matter of JACK PARKER LIMITED and in the Matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Notice is hereby given that the Final Meeting of Creditors will be held under section 146 of the Insolvency Act 1986, on 27th May 1987 at 1100 hours at the Fountain Precinct, I Balm Green, Sheffield S1 3AF, for the purpose of receiving the Liquidator's Report and Statement of Receipts and Payments and determine whether the Liquidator shall have his release.

P. B. Scaman, Liquidator

16th April 1987.

(327)

BANKRUPTCY ACT

NOTICE OF DIVIDEND

PERCY GREEDY, residing at 31 Garden Street, Llanbradach, Caerphilly in the county of Mid Glamorgan and carrying on business as a self-employed carpenter and joiner from Unit 3, Morgan Street Works, Llanbradach, Caerphilly, aforesaid. Court—Pontypridd County Court. No. of Matter—2A of 1986. Amount per £—3·8p. First or Final, of otherwise—First and Final. When Payable—18th May 1987. Where Payable—Edwards Little & Co., All Saints Chambers, Eign Gate, Hereford HR4 0AE.

E. F. Hubt, Trustee

14th April 1987.

(262)